
11th Legislative District Democrats - Endorsements 2013 
(updated 9/17/2013) 

City of Seattle 
 Mayor: Mike McGinn (http://mcginnformayor.com/) 

 Mayor: Ed Murray (http://murray4mayor.com/)  

 Council Position 2: Richard Conlin (http://www.seattle.gov/council/conlin)  

 Council Position 4: Sally Bagshaw (http://sallybagshaw.com)  

 Council Position 6: Nick Licata (http://www.nicklicata.org/) 

 Council Position 8: Mike O’Brien (http://www.obrienforseattle.com/) (dual endorsement) 

 Council Position 8: Albert Shen (http://albertshen.com/) (dual endorsement) 

 Attorney: Pete Holmes (http://www.holmesforseattle.com)  

 School Board, District 4: Suzanne Dale Estey (http://suzanne4schools.com) (dual endorsement) 

 School Board, District 4: Sue Peters (http://suepeters4schoolboard.org) (dual endorsement) 

 School Board, District 5: Stephan Blanford (http://blanfordforseattleschools.com/)  

King County 
 Executive: Dow Constantine (http://dowconstantine.com)  

 Position 5: Dave Upthegrove (http://upthegrove.com)  

 Position 9: Shari Song (https://www.facebook.com/votesharisong)  

 Sheriff: John Urquhart (http://johnforsheriff.com/) 

Port of Seattle Commissioners 
 Position 1: John Creighton (http://johncreighton.org/) 

 Position 2: Courtney Gregoire (http://courtneygregoire.com)  

 Position 3: Michael Wolfe (https://www.facebook.com/WolfeforPort)  

City of Tukwila 
 Council Position 7: De’Sean Quinn (http://www.quinnfortukwila.com)  

City of Kent 
 Mayor: Tim Clark (http://timclark2013.com/)  

 Council Position 4: Dennis Higgins (http://www.ci.kent.wa.us/content.aspx?id=16350)  

 Council Position 6: Bailey Stober (http://www.baileystober.com)  
 

Levies and Initiatives 
 Levy: King County Parks Levy (http://www.kingcounty.gov/recreation/parks/about/levy.aspx) 

 I-522: Labeling of Genetically Engineered Food (http://yeson522.com)  
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